In exercise of the power u / s 154 of the Custom Act, 1962, in the order portion at Para 36 

(xii) of the ORDER-IN-ORIGINAL NO.- 1230/2025-26/ ADC/CEAC/NS-II/CAC/JNCH 

instead of -

"I order to confiscate goods covered under the past 05 Shipping Bills, as mentioned in 

'Table-V' above, having total declared FOB of Rs. 2,77,07,465/- (Rupees Two Crore 

Seventy Seven Lakh Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five only), under Section 

l 13(ia) and 113(ja) of the Customs Act, 1962. I impose Redemption Fine of Rs. 500,000/­

(Rupees Fifty Thousand only) on the Exporter, M/ s. Doswani Multiventures (IEC 

AA VFD9670Q), under the provisions of sJction 125 of the Customs Act, 1962 in lieu of 

confiscation of the goods." 

The following shall be substitued-

"J order to confiscate goods covered under the past 05 Shipping Bills, as mentioned in 

'Table-V' above, having total declared FOB of Rs. 2,77,07,465/- (Rupees Two Crore 

Seventy Seven Lakh Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five only), under Section 

l 13(ia) and 113(ja) of the Customs Act, 1962. I impose Redemption Fine of Rs. 5,00,000/­

(Rupees Five Lakh only) on the Exporter, M/s. Doswani Multiventures (IEC 

AA VFD9670Q), under the provisions of Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962 in lieu of